# CH \$440.00 303304

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2015	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dawson Forte, LLC		01/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dawson Forte, LLP
Street Address:	40 Shawmut Road
City:	Canton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02021
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033049	JUST CASHMERE
Registration Number:	1988355	F
Registration Number:	2641284	GRIFFEN
Registration Number:	2613434	GENEVA
Registration Number:	2449296	RICHARD WAITHE
Registration Number:	2385232	LXRI
Registration Number:	2619169	KINROSS
Registration Number:	2666195	GLEN LYON
Registration Number:	2744464	BROOKMORE
Registration Number:	2677424	GLENSHIEL
Registration Number:	2607381	FORTE
Registration Number:	2885562	FORTE
Registration Number:	3356791	FIONA
Registration Number:	3275816	SAFFRON
Registration Number:	3573045	KEIRA
Registration Number:	3612871	
Registration Number:	1777935	CASHMERE CASHMERE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

900312837 REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0850

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4014550701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 401-455-0700

Email: trademarks@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Sweeney, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Financial Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1089.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Sweeney
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Sweeney/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Dawson Forte, LLC - Dawson Forte, LLP Assignment of Trademark Registrations#page1.tif source=Dawson Forte, LLC - Dawson Forte, LLP Assignment of Trademark Registrations#page2.tif source=Dawson Forte, LLC - Dawson Forte, LLP Assignment of Trademark Registrations#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0851

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Dawson Forte, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having its principal address at 40 Shawmut Road, Canton, MA 02021 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u>, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other relevant trademark offices (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Dawson Forte, LLP, a Massachusetts limited liability partnership, having its principal address at 40 Shawmut Road, Canton, MA 02021 ("Assignee"), is acquiring the Marks and the registrations of the Marks as a result of Assignor merging with and into Assignee with Assignee as survivor in such merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations of the Marks.

{Signature follows on the next page.}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0852

Effective as of January 3, 2015	DAWSON FORTE, LLC
	$\wedge$ $\wedge$ .
	/ a)// a =
	Bu (MITT
	By: <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>
	Andrew D. Bartmess

President

STATE/COM	MONWEALTH C Norfol U	of MA			
COUNTY OF	Norfol U				
In	sedham,	on the	^ day of	December	_, 2014 before m awson Forte, LLC
personally app	eared the above n	amed Andrew	D. Bartme	ss, President of D	awson Forte, LLC
					strument, on behal
_	tion and he acknowled he free act and de	-		, by him executed	d, to be his free ac
and dood and t	no nee det did de	od of said com		ry: Ranu'l	My My 15
			Мус	ommission expire	s: 10-08-15
			A STATE	G. AGRES	

# EXHIBIT A

The state of the s	14.15		And The		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
CASHMERE &					
COMPANY design	Canada	1	4/6/ 1990	TMA367462	4/6/2020
KINROSS	Canada	1	1/5/2009	TMA731690	1/5/2024
KINROSS CASHMERE	CTM (Europe)	25; 35	10/27/2006	5424114	10/27/2016
KINROSS logo	CTM (Europe)	25; 35	10/26/2006	5420021	10/26/2016
KINROSS	Hong Kong	25	11/25/2003	300116928	11/24/2023
LUXURY FOR LIVING	USA	25	4/6/2004	2830680	4/6/2024
JUST CASHMERE	USA	25	12/20/2005	3033049	12/20/2015
F in script design	USA	25	7/23/1996	1988355	7/23/2016
GRIFFEN	USA	25	10/22/2002	2641284	10/22/2022
GENEVA	USA	25	8/27/2002	2613434	8/27/2022
RICHARD WAITHE	USA	25	5/8/2001	2449296	5/8/2021
LXRI	USA	25	9/12/2000	2385232	9/12/2020
KINROSS	USA	25	9/10/2002	2619169	9/10/2022
GLEN LYON	USA	25	12/24/2002	2666195	12/24/2022
BROOKMORE	USA	25	7/29/2003	2744464	7/29/2023
GLENSHIEL	USA	25	1/21/2003	2677424	1/21/2023
FORTE	USA	25	8/13/2002	2607381	8/13/2022
FORTE & design	USA	25	9/21/2004	2885562	9/21/2014
FIONA	USA	25	12/18/2007	3356791	12/18/2017
SAFFRON	USA	25	8/7/2007	3275816	8/7/2017
KEIRA	USA	25	2/10/2009	3573045	2/10/2019
(journey design/logo)	USA	25	4/28/2009	3612871	4/28/2019
CASHMERE CASHMERE	USA	25	6/22/1993	1777935	6/22/2023

4827-7380-4832, v. 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 01/15/2015**